Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Capital Finance Holdings Limited 首都金融控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8239)

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Capital Finance Holdings Limited (the "Company" together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") is pleased to announce that Ms. Lam Fei Sui ("Ms. Lam") has been appointed as Chief Financial Officer of the Company with effect from 19 January 2018.

Ms. Lam, aged 39, joined the Group in July 2015 and currently is the deputy chief financial officer and authorised representative of the Company under the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong). She holds a bachelor's degree of arts in accountancy from The Hong Kong Polytechnic University. She is a fellow member of the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants. Ms. Lam has more than 14 years of experience in accounting and finance, auditing and internal audit in both Hong Kong and People's Republic of China. Prior to joining the Group, Ms. Lam has worked for an international accounting firm and a company whose shares are listed on the main board of the Stock Exchange.

The Board wishes to take this opportunity to congratulate Ms. Lam on her new role.

By order of the Board

Capital Finance Holdings Limited

Zhang Wei

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 18 January 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Wei and Mr. Yang Bo, the non-executive Director is Mr. Zang Wei and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chen Yihua, Mr. Du Hui and Dr. Wong Wing Kuen, Albert.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the GEM website on the "Latest Company Announcements" page for at least seven days from the date of its posting and the Company's website at http://www.capitalfinance.hk.